

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

1. Please state which 3<sup>rd</sup> party providers manage your staff banks for the following staffing groups and the contract expiry date for each.

Note: if there is no 3rd party provider please confirm if the staff banks are managed inhouse or if there is no staff bank

- Medical and Dental - None
- Nursing and Midwifery – NHS Professionals
- AHP and HSS – NHS Professionals
- Admin and Clerical – NHS Professionals

2. Please state the average fill rate for each staff bank for the past 12 months.

- Medical and Dental NA
- Nursing and Midwifery – 77.5%
- AHP and HSS – 81.4%
- Admin and Clerical – 93.1%

3. Please state which framework was used for each contract and how they were awarded e.g. via a tender process or a direct award?

- Medical and Dental NA
- Nursing and Midwifery - CCS
- AHP and HSS - CPC
- Admin and Clerical - CCS

3. If any contracts are due to expire in the next 12 months, are they likely to be extended or put out to tender?

- Medical and Dental NA
- Nursing and Midwifery NA
- AHP and HSS NA
- Admin and Clerical NA

4. Please set out the agency and bank spend for each of these staffing groups for the financial year 2022-2023

- Medical and Dental
- Nursing and Midwifery
- AHP and HSS
- Admin and Clerical

Our Ref: 387/2023  
AUGUST 2023

Trust	Agency	Bank
<input type="checkbox"/> Doncaster & Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS FT	<b>£10,274,341</b>	<b>£19,781,281</b>
Admin & Clerical	£639,177	£620,592
Allied Health Prof	£974,013	£220,532
Health Care Scientists		£122,839
Nursing & Midwifery	£8,661,151	£18,817,318
<b>Total</b>	<b>£10,274,341</b>	<b>£19,781,281</b>